FEBRUARY 2004
VOLUME 3 • ISSUE 1
ansen Technologies’ electrical
solenoid coils have been
redesigned for improved
performance. The steel coil housing
is now wholly enclosed inside the
molded encapsulation increasing the

green 70-1102
amber 70-1101
Ordering information for replacement parts is as follows:
ages are 115 VAC, 230 VAC, 24
VAC, and 24 VDC (plug-in coils
only). The same “Coil Beacon” pilot
light can be used on any AC voltage
coil (it will not work on a DC coil),
because the lights are not wired to
the voltage, but instead electrical
power for the two LED’s is induced
from the magnetic field.
The new coils are easily identi-
fied from the older design because
the new coils are green and have no
exposed metal frame.
Coils Redesigned…cont’d
1-800-426-7368
•
Fax 630-325-1572
•
e-mail info@hantech.com
•
FEBRUARY 2004
02/03 – 02/06 HVAC&R
Tokyo, Japan
02/03 – 02/06 Interclima
Paris, France
02/18 – 02/21 ACREX
Mumbai, India
02/29 – 03/03 IIAR
Orlando, FL
MARCH 2004
03/02 – 03/06 ExpoComfort
Milan, Italy
03/17 – 03/18 MPF
St. Paul, MN
03/25 – 03/27 CMX
Toronto, Canada
APRIL 2004
04/08 – 04/10 China Refrigeration
Shanghai, China
04/17 – 04/22 IARW
Miami, FL
MAY 2004
05/02 – 05/04 FMI
Chicago, IL
05/03 – 05/05 ARBS
Melbourne, Australia
JUNE 2004
06/02 – 06/04 Cooling Africa
Cape Town, Africa
06/15 – 06/17 Vietfish
Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam
06/26 – 06/28 ASHRAE
Nashville, TN
JULY 2004
07/06 – 07/09 HVAC&R
Singapore
SEPTEMBER 2004
09/22 – 09/24 AHR Expo
Monterrey, Mexico
OCTOBER 2004
10/13 –10/15 IKK
Nuremberg, Germany
10/25 –10/30 RETA
Reno, NV
NOVEMBER 2004
11/20 – 11/22 Expo Pesca
Lima, Peru
11/24 – 11/27 SuperMarket
Kiev, Ukraine